PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILL KLUSS	12/01/2014
GREG MORWOOD	11/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE WORLDWIDE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2400 7TH AVENUE SW	
City:	CULLMAN	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D676940
Patent Number:	D676941
Patent Number:	D676942
Patent Number:	D676943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)972-0163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (205) 972-0145
Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: KENNETH M. BUSH
Address Line 1: PO BOX 381146

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RWC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH M BUSH

SIGNATURE: /KMB/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CA_3_6_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0727

503088285

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BILL KLUSS, having an address of 186 Old Palmwoods Road, Woombye, Queensland 4559, Australia, and GREG MORWOOD, having an address of 60 Adam Street, Burnley VIC 3121. Australia (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey to RELIANCE WORLDWIDE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a business location at 2400 7th Avenue SW, Cullman, Alabama 35055, United States, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions invented jointly and solely by Assignors:

- 1. "PIPE COUPLING", including, but not limited to, U.S. Design Patent No. D676,940, issued February 26, 2013;
- "ELBOW PIPE COUPLING", including, but not limited to, U.S. Design Patent No. D676,941, issued February 26, 2013;
- 3. "TEE PIPE COUPLING", including, but not limited to, U.S. Design Patent No. D676,942, issued February 26, 2013; and
- 4. "PIPE END CAP", including, but not limited to, U.S. Design Patent No. D676,943, issued February 26, 2013;

(the foregoing, collectively, the "Inventions"), and in any other patent applications directed to the Inventions, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for the Inventions in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Inventions or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that they have a full right to do so and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to them respecting the Inventions whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary to aid Assignment can be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original and effective as against the signatory thereto, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:	01/12/2014
BILL KLUSS	DATE
ASSIGNOR: (MUXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	27.11.14
GREG MORWOOD	DATE

PATENT REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 12/05/2014